DHS/20615/2024-EA2 I/283564/2024

PROCEEDINGS OF THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Sub:- Estt:- HSD- Transfer & Posting of Assistant Surgeon on Administrative reasons -Orders issued.

Read:- 1. Report No. A6/2207/2024 dated 4/5/2024 from the District Medical Officer, Palakkad.

2. Note No.E.C1-18534/20224/DHS dated.29/8/2024 from the Vigilance Section of Directorate of Health Services.

Order No. EA2-20615/2024/DHS Dated:11-09-2024

Based on a complaint against Dr.Abdu Kalladi PEN.516097 Assistant Surgeon, Primary Health Centre, Kottoppadam Palakkad, the District Medical Officer, Palakkad has arranged a enquiry in the Primary Health Centre, Kottoppadam and submitted her report as per report read as 1st above. When analysing the report, it is seen that Dr.Abdu Kalladi is not properly discharging his official duties. He is continuously working in the this institution for more than 10 years. In the circumstances, it is not advisable to allow him to continue in the institution.

- 2. In the above circumstances, on administrative reasons, Dr.Abdu Kalladi, Assistant Surgeon, Primary Health Centre, Kottoppadam, Palakkad is hereby transferred and posted to Women and Children Hospital, Palakkad as Casualty Medical Officer with immediate effect.
 - 3. The incumbent and the head of the institution are authorized to use

DHS/20615/2024-EA2 I/283564/2024

the printout of the order from the official website of Director of Health Services for official purpose.

4. Necessary RTC should be furnished promptly.

Director Of Health Services

To:- Dr.Abdu Kalladi, Assistant Surgeon

Kottoppadam Palakkad

Copy to 1. The Accountant General Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

2. The District Medical Officer of Health Palakkad
3. The Superintendent/The Medical Officer(i/c), Women and Children Hospital, Palakkad/Primary Health Centre